

Eating Disorder Services ADRTs

Reference Number: RDF152-23 Date of Response: 02/06/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1st April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

Dear Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust,

1. Do any patients at your Trust's adult eating disorder service have 'Advance Decisions/Directives to refuse medical treatment' (ADRTs) recorded on their electronic records? (It is NHS policy that all ADRTs must be recorded on patient's electronic records).

Answer: The Trust does not have a funded commissioned Adult Eating Disorders Service.

2. How many adult eating disorder patients ADRTs have 'Advance Decisions/Directives to refuse medical treatment' (ADRTs) currently recorded on their electronic records?

Answer: Not applicable.